Date: 1/18/06                        SP3222EH/3232EH 3.3V, 460 Kbps RS-232 Transceivers © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
1
3.3V, 460 Kbps RS-232 Transceivers
SP3222EH/3232EH
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
■ Meets true EIA/TIA-232-F Standards
from a +3.0V to +5.5V power supply

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP3232EHEY/TR = standard; SP3232EHEY-L/TR = lead free.  /TR = Tape and Reel.
Pack quantity is 1,500 for WSOIC, SSOP and 20-pin TSSOP;  pack quantity for 16-pin TSSOP is 2,500.
Part Number Status
Temperature
Range Package Type
SP3222EHCA Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 20-Pin SSOP
SP3222EHCA/TR Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 20-Pin SSOP
SP3222EHEA Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 20-Pin SSOP
SP3222EHEA/TR Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 20-Pin SSOP
SP3222EHCP Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 18-Pin PDIP
SP3222EHEP Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 18-Pin PDIP
SP3222EHCT Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 18-Pin WSOIC
SP3222EHCT/TR Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 18-Pin WSOIC
SP3222EHET Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 18-Pin WSOIC
SP3222EHET/TR Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 18-Pin WSOIC
SP3222EHCY Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 20-Pin TSSOP
SP3222EHCY/TR Obsolete 0˚C to +70˚C 20-Pin TSSOP
SP3222EHEY Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 20-Pin TSSOP
SP3222EHEY/TR Obsolete -40˚C to +85˚C 20-Pin TSSOP
SP3232EHCA Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin SSOP
SP3232EHCA/TR Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin SSOP
SP3232EHEA Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin SSOP
SP3232EHEA/TR Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin SSOP
SP3232EHCP Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin PDIP
SP3232EHEP Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin PDIP
SP3232EHCT Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin WSOIC
SP3232EHCT/TR Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin WSOIC
SP3232EHET Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin WSOIC
SP3232EHET/TR Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin WSOIC
SP3232EHCY Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin TSSOP
SP3232EHCY/TR Active 0˚C to +70˚C 16-Pin TSSOP
SP3232EHEY Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin TSSOP
SP3232EHEY/TR Active -40˚C to +85˚C 16-Pin TSSOP